



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 891 of 2025

Ashma Khatoon

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Mustaq Ahmad And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Mirza Ali Zulfaqr, Sanjay Agrawal

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Mohd. Faizan, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for the respondents seeks an accommodation citing certain difficulty of the counsel.

As prayed, **list on 18th February, 2026 as fresh.**

Sri Virendra Kumar, learned counsel, states that he would file his *Vakalatnama* on behalf of the appellant.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 4, 2026

Arun K. Singh