



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 891 of 2025

Ashma Khatoon

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Mustaq Ahmad And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Singh, Alok Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh, Phool Chandra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Mirza Ali Zulfaqar, Sanjay Agrawal

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

**Order on Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 5 of 2026
and Substitution Application No. 6 of 2026**

Issue notice.

Steps be taken within a week.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 18, 2026

Imroz